
Regata del Patriziato di Ascona 2018

Results are final as of 17:37 on September 22, 2018

Crociera Fleet

Sailed: 1, Discards: 0, To count: 1, Rating system: VY, Entries: 22, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Fleet Nome barca Tipo imbarcazione velico Club Armatore CrewName Yardstick R1 Total Nett

1st Crociera Mambo H-Boat DEN 559 Enrico Vaccaro 106 1.0 1.0 1.0

2nd Crociera Virus Rivetto ITA 9293 Mettifogo Gianluca 106 2.0 2.0 2.0

3rd Crociera Mustang 616 SUI 11 Ueli Mühleisen 104 3.0 3.0 3.0

4th Crociera Sans Souci Papacarlo Jollenkreuzer 20er (1936) 3 Fratelli Pedrazzini 120 4.0 4.0 4.0

5th Crociera suhaili 2 Dragone SUI 207 Leu Werner/Peter Popp 106 5.0 5.0 5.0

6th Crociera Albatros 2 Bavaria 320 SUI 67 Sigi Schürpf 105 6.0 6.0 6.0

7th Crociera Joran Hanse 291 Z200 Egger Andreas 105 7.0 7.0 7.0

8th Crociera H2O Bavaria 31 cruiser 4 Sager Markus 104 8.0 8.0 8.0

9th Crociera Selkis Hanse 300 14 Stavenhagen Anita 104 9.0 9.0 9.0

10th Crociera babaluscia Najad 331 15 Heusi Peter 104 10.0 10.0 10.0

11th Crociera Dufour FR/1800 17 Gianni Giacchetto 110 11.0 11.0 11.0

12th Crociera Mamma Manù Comet 860 ITA 1312 Vincenzo d'Allessandro 106 12.0 12.0 12.0

13th Crociera Ermes Janneau Sun Odyssey 31 Crocer 13 Enzo de Bernardi 102 13.0 13.0 13.0

14th Crociera Lung-ta monotipo legno autocostruito WE2 Enrico Perencin 110 14.0 14.0 14.0

15th Crociera SHINSHINE Sun Odyssey 32 10 Peter Hartmann 106 15.0 15.0 15.0

16th Crociera DAI Kudu - plastivela K Volpe Pasquale 110 16.0 16.0 16.0

17th Crociera Paloma Granada Bonita 767 7 Lancetti Alan 109 17.0 17.0 17.0

18th Crociera "eau.la.la" Etap Yachting 23 343 Teresa Gruetter Stetter 113 18.0 18.0 18.0

19th Crociera Tramontana Winner 9.50 19 Enrico Rimini 101 19.0 19.0 19.0

20th Crociera Ginko bilola Comet 910 ITA 1910 Gastone Marcandino 103 23.0 DNC 23.0 23.0



Rank Fleet Nome barca Tipo imbarcazione velico Club Armatore CrewName Yardstick R1 Total Nett

20th Crociera TSZAC Saffier SE 23 16 Flavio Vela 108 23.0 DNC 23.0 23.0

20th Crociera Perla Nera Saffier 26 SUI 55 Frank Bruno 102 23.0 DNC 23.0 23.0

Regata Fleet

Sailed: 1, Discards: 0, To count: 1, Rating system: VY, Entries: 37, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Fleet Nome barca Tipo imbarcazione velico Club Armatore CrewName Yardstick R1 Total Nett

1st Regata Stille Nacht Surprise SUI 577 Francesco Conod 100 1.0 1.0 1.0

2nd Regata Papacarlo X ESSE 850 SUI 121 Bruno Caratsch 86 2.0 2.0 2.0

3rd Regata B-ESSE ESSE850 SUI 084 Bonalumi Alessandro 86 3.0 3.0 3.0

4th Regata Zephyrus Dragonfly 28 SUI 48 Rump Sven 97 4.0 4.0 4.0

5th Regata Belladentro Surprise ITA 1387 Filippo Bertozzi 100 5.0 5.0 5.0

6th Regata Family Five Dynamic 35 SUI 120 Merz Hanspeter 88 6.0 6.0 6.0

7th Regata Lopen Open 6.50 FRA 012 Mattia Bernasconi 92 7.0 7.0 7.0

8th Regata Maylin X-342 Z45 Stefan Gautschi 95 8.0 8.0 8.0

9th Regata Chiara Mono 22 ITA 2233 Gianmarco Martinotti 92 9.0 9.0 9.0

10th Regata Sailbox mOcean 26D SUI 35 Emanuela Simona 88 10.0 10.0 10.0

11th Regata Philine IV Michelsen 50/Schärenkreuzer 55 Felix Rüttimann 100 11.0 11.0 11.0

12th Regata Surprise SUI 507 Stefano Bucher 100 12.0 12.0 12.0

13th Regata Crescendo X-Yacht modello X-102 SUI 1839 Roger Mossier 94 13.0 13.0 13.0

14th Regata NIKI Elan 310 SUI 301 Roberto Wildi 92 14.0 14.0 14.0

15th Regata Dreaming X-Yacht modello X-302 9 Attilio Simona 98 15.0 15.0 15.0

16th Regata Angela Surprise 8 Luca Corti 100 16.0 16.0 16.0

17th Regata Dandy Sprint 95 /Archambault ITA 20 Dario Frattini 85 17.0 17.0 17.0

18th Regata Capriccio Beneteau First 36.7 SUI 50 Bruno Vitali 96 18.0 18.0 18.0

19th Regata Foudo Archambault A27 SUI 911 Olivier von kannel 94 19.0 19.0 19.0



Rank Fleet Nome barca Tipo imbarcazione velico Club Armatore CrewName Yardstick R1 Total Nett

20th Regata Windpearl Windpearl WP370 SUI 6 Roberto Boggian 100 20.0 20.0 20.0

21st Regata Scheggia Surprise SUI 522 Luca Jardini 100 21.0 21.0 21.0

22nd Regata Inverna mOcean 26D SUI 36 Leonardo Gianini 86 22.0 22.0 22.0

23rd Regata 1930 Surprise SUI 193 Graziano Martinoni 100 23.0 23.0 23.0

24th Regata CHUBASCO Diamant 2000 GER 52 Francesco Frassineti 99 24.0 24.0 24.0

25th Regata X-enia X-Yacht 362 Classic SUI 73 Peter Moser 96 25.0 25.0 25.0

26th Regata ISIS Surprise SUI 655 Verena & Riccio 100 26.0 26.0 26.0

27th Regata Damdeline Surprise FRA 615 Casolo Federico 100 27.0 27.0 27.0

28th Regata Pucem First 31.7 Beneteau SUI 1999 Begna Martinoni 96 28.0 28.0 28.0

29th Regata EL Tacchino Sprint 95 1 Kälin Willy 88 29.0 29.0 29.0

30th Regata Mobius/CST Surprise 22 Steffen Liess 100 30.0 30.0 30.0

31st Regata Spectre Quarter tonner gilardoni 3T26 I 8569 Veronica Aggio 100 31.0 31.0 31.0

32nd Regata 3 BIS ONDA Surprise ITA 1387 Athos Maranta 100 32.0 32.0 32.0

33rd Regata Amanda Jonmeri 33 SUI 21 M. Ehrat O. Wullschlegger 97 33.0 33.0 33.0

34th Regata ANKH Comet 385 ITA 48579 Antonio D'Angelo 97 34.0 34.0 34.0

35th Regata dudu sunrise jeanneau 2 Harro Paolinelli 99 35.0 35.0 35.0

36th Regata Minhi Grand Soleil 39 5 Spaeti Peter 93 36.0 36.0 36.0

37th Regata Samoa Selection 37 SUI 82 Luciano Nessi 93 37.0 37.0 37.0

R1 - Crociera Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Nome barca Tipo imbarcazione velico Club Armatore CrewName Yardstick Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Crociera Mambo H-Boat DEN 559 Enrico Vaccaro 106 01:12:42 1:08:35 1.0

2 Crociera Virus Rivetto ITA 9293 Mettifogo Gianluca 106 01:14:24 1:10:11 2.0

3 Crociera Mustang 616 SUI 11 Ueli Mühleisen 104 01:14:02 1:11:11 3.0



Rank Fleet Nome barca Tipo imbarcazione velico Club Armatore CrewName Yardstick Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

4 Crociera Sans Souci Papacarlo Jollenkreuzer 20er (1936) 3 Fratelli Pedrazzini 120 01:27:27 1:12:53 4.0

5 Crociera suhaili 2 Dragone SUI 207 Leu Werner/Peter Popp 106 01:19:30 1:15:00 5.0

6 Crociera Albatros 2 Bavaria 320 SUI 67 Sigi Schürpf 105 01:19:17 1:15:30 6.0

7 Crociera Joran Hanse 291 Z200 Egger Andreas 105 01:23:46 1:19:47 7.0

8 Crociera H2O Bavaria 31 cruiser 4 Sager Markus 104 01:27:12 1:23:51 8.0

9 Crociera Selkis Hanse 300 14 Stavenhagen Anita 104 01:28:55 1:25:30 9.0

10 Crociera babaluscia Najad 331 15 Heusi Peter 104 01:32:09 1:28:36 10.0

11 Crociera Dufour FR/1800 17 Gianni Giacchetto 110 01:42:13 1:32:55 11.0

12 Crociera Mamma Manù Comet 860 ITA 1312 Vincenzo d'Allessandro 106 01:39:02 1:33:26 12.0

13 Crociera Ermes Janneau Sun Odyssey 31 Crocer 13 Enzo de Bernardi 102 01:37:52 1:35:57 13.0

14 Crociera Lung-ta monotipo legno autocostruito WE2 Enrico Perencin 110 01:46:02 1:36:24 14.0

15 Crociera SHINSHINE Sun Odyssey 32 10 Peter Hartmann 106 01:43:24 1:37:33 15.0

16 Crociera DAI Kudu - plastivela K Volpe Pasquale 110 01:47:43 1:37:55 16.0

17 Crociera Paloma Granada Bonita 767 7 Lancetti Alan 109 01:47:25 1:38:33 17.0

18 Crociera "eau.la.la" Etap Yachting 23 343 Teresa Gruetter Stetter 113 01:58:29 1:44:51 18.0

19 Crociera Tramontana Winner 9.50 19 Enrico Rimini 101 02:04:54 2:03:40 19.0

R1 - Regata Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Nome barca Tipo imbarcazione velico Club Armatore CrewName Yardstick Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Regata Stille Nacht Surprise SUI 577 Francesco Conod 100 01:01:26 1:01:26 1.0

2 Regata Papacarlo X ESSE 850 SUI 121 Bruno Caratsch 86 55:18 1:04:18 2.0

3 Regata B-ESSE ESSE850 SUI 084 Bonalumi Alessandro 86 56:14 1:05:23 3.0

4 Regata Zephyrus Dragonfly 28 SUI 48 Rump Sven 97 01:04:56 1:06:56 4.0

5 Regata Belladentro Surprise ITA 1387 Filippo Bertozzi 100 01:09:50 1:09:50 5.0



Rank Fleet Nome barca Tipo imbarcazione velico Club Armatore CrewName Yardstick Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

6 Regata Family Five Dynamic 35 SUI 120 Merz Hanspeter 88 01:02:22 1:10:52 6.0

7 Regata Lopen Open 6.50 FRA 012 Mattia Bernasconi 92 01:05:59 1:11:43 7.0

8 Regata Maylin X-342 Z45 Stefan Gautschi 95 01:08:14 1:11:49 8.0

9 Regata Chiara Mono 22 ITA 2233 Gianmarco Martinotti 92 01:06:24 1:12:10 9.0

10 Regata Sailbox mOcean 26D SUI 35 Emanuela Simona 88 01:03:45 1:12:27 10.0

11 Regata Philine IV Michelsen 50/Schärenkreuzer 55 Felix Rüttimann 100 01:13:24 1:13:24 11.0

12 Regata Surprise SUI 507 Stefano Bucher 100 01:13:45 1:13:45 12.0

13 Regata Crescendo X-Yacht modello X-102 SUI 1839 Roger Mossier 94 01:10:42 1:15:13 13.0

14 Regata NIKI Elan 310 SUI 301 Roberto Wildi 92 01:09:18 1:15:20 14.0

15 Regata Dreaming X-Yacht modello X-302 9 Attilio Simona 98 01:14:55 1:16:27 15.0

16 Regata Angela Surprise 8 Luca Corti 100 01:16:34 1:16:34 16.0

17 Regata Dandy Sprint 95 /Archambault ITA 20 Dario Frattini 85 01:05:49 1:17:26 17.0

18 Regata Capriccio Beneteau First 36.7 SUI 50 Bruno Vitali 96 01:15:34 1:18:43 18.0

19 Regata Foudo Archambault A27 SUI 911 Olivier von kannel 94 01:14:19 1:19:04 19.0

20 Regata Windpearl Windpearl WP370 SUI 6 Roberto Boggian 100 01:20:04 1:20:04 20.0

21 Regata Scheggia Surprise SUI 522 Luca Jardini 100 01:20:22 1:20:22 21.0

22 Regata Inverna mOcean 26D SUI 36 Leonardo Gianini 86 01:09:13 1:20:29 22.0

23 Regata 1930 Surprise SUI 193 Graziano Martinoni 100 01:20:37 1:20:37 23.0

24 Regata CHUBASCO Diamant 2000 GER 52 Francesco Frassineti 99 01:23:57 1:24:48 24.0

25 Regata X-enia X-Yacht 362 Classic SUI 73 Peter Moser 96 01:22:15 1:25:41 25.0

26 Regata ISIS Surprise SUI 655 Verena & Riccio 100 01:26:28 1:26:28 26.0

27 Regata Damdeline Surprise FRA 615 Casolo Federico 100 01:26:57 1:26:57 27.0

28 Regata Pucem First 31.7 Beneteau SUI 1999 Begna Martinoni 96 01:24:32 1:28:03 28.0

29 Regata EL Tacchino Sprint 95 1 Kälin Willy 88 01:18:32 1:29:15 29.0

30 Regata Mobius/CST Surprise 22 Steffen Liess 100 01:30:39 1:30:39 30.0

31 Regata Spectre Quarter tonner gilardoni 3T26 I 8569 Veronica Aggio 100 01:31:58 1:31:58 31.0



Rank Fleet Nome barca Tipo imbarcazione velico Club Armatore CrewName Yardstick Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

32 Regata 3 BIS ONDA Surprise ITA 1387 Athos Maranta 100 01:32:23 1:32:23 32.0

33 Regata Amanda Jonmeri 33 SUI 21 M. Ehrat O. Wullschlegger 97 01:30:40 1:33:28 33.0

34 Regata ANKH Comet 385 ITA 48579 Antonio D'Angelo 97 01:34:14 1:37:09 34.0

35 Regata dudu sunrise jeanneau 2 Harro Paolinelli 99 01:43:09 1:44:12 35.0

36 Regata Minhi Grand Soleil 39 5 Spaeti Peter 93 01:38:10 1:45:33 36.0

37 Regata Samoa Selection 37 SUI 82 Luciano Nessi 93 01:39:55 1:47:26 37.0
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